No.5 2025 E

TIMETABLE OF CHURCH SERVICES

at the Intercession of the Holy Virgin
Russian Orthodox Church, Cabramatta

Wednesday 23rd July
Thursday  24th July

Friday 25th July
Saturday ~ 26th July
Sunday 27th July
Monday  28th July
Wednesday 30th July

Thursday 31st July

Friday 1st August

Saturday  2nd August

Sunday 3rd August
Wednesday 6th August
Friday 8th August

Saturday ~ 9th August
Sunday

10th August

Wednesday 13th August

Thursday 14th August

Friday 15th August

MatinS . .. 6.00 pm
Holy Equal-to-the-apostles princess Olga.

DIVINELITUrgY oottt e 8.30 am
Akathist . ... 6.00 pm
All-night vigil ... e 6.00 pm

7th Sunday after Pentecost.

Holy Fathers of thefirst six Ecumenical Councils.

DIVINELITUrgY oottt e 9.00 am
MatinS . ..o 6.00 pm

Holy Equal-to-the-apostles Great Prince Vladimir.
(Church feast at Centennia Park)

DIVINELItUrgY ...t 8.30 am
AKathist . . e 6.00 pm
MaLinS . .. 6.00 pm
St. Seraphim of Sarov.

DIVINELITUIQY oottt e 8.30 am
MalinS . ..o e 6.00 pm
Holy Prophet Elijah.

DIVINELITUrQY .ottt e 8.30 am
All-night vigil ... e 6.00 pm

8th Sunday after Pentecost.
St. Symeon of Emesa, fool-for-Christ, and hisfellow faster St. John.

Prophet Ezekiel.

DIVINELItUrgY ..o 9.00 am
AKathist . . e 6.00 pm
All-night vigil ... 6.00 pm
Holy Great-martyr and Healer Panteleimon.

Divine Liturgy, lesser blessingofwater .......................... 8.30 am
All-night vigil ... e 6.00 pm

9th Sunday after Pentecost.
Smolensk Icon of the Mother of God.
DIVINELItUrgY ..ot e 9.00 am

Matins, raisingof theCross . ... 6.00 pm

Procession of the Life-giving Cross of the Lord. Beginning of Dormition Fast.

Divine Liturgy, lesser blessingofwater .......................... 8.30 am
Paraklesis . . ... 6.00 pm
Paraklesis . ... .. 6.00 pm



Saturday  16th August
Sunday 17th August

Monday  18th August

Tuesday  19th August

Wednesday 20th August
Thursday 21st August
Friday 22nd August
Saturday  23rd August
Sunday 24th August

Monday  25th August
Tuesday  26th August
Wednesday 27th August
Thursday 28th August

Friday 29th August

Saturday  30th August
Sunday 31st August

Saturday  6th September

Sunday 7th September

Monday  8th September

Wednesday 10th September
Thursday 11th September

All-night vigil . ... 6.00 pm

10th Sunday after Pentecost.
The Holy Seven Y ouths of Ephesus.

DIVINELItUrgY ...t 9.00 am
Paraklesis . ... ..o 6.00 pm
All-night vigil .. ..o 6.00 pm
Transfiguration of Our Lord.

Divine Liturgy, blessing of grapes and other fruits ................. 9.00 am
Greal Ve S . ot 6.00 pm
Paraklesis .. ... 6.00 pm
Paraklesis .. ... 6.00 pm
Paraklesis . ... ..o 6.00 pm
All-night vigil ... 6.00 pm

11th Sunday after Pentecost.
Afterfeast of the Transfiguration.
Holy Hieromartyr Archdeacon Euplus of Catania.

DIVINELITUrgY oottt e 9.00 am
Paraklesis . ... e 6.00 pm
Paraklesis ... ... 6.00 pm
Paraklesis . ... ..o 6.00 pm
All-night vigil ... 6.00 pm
Dor mition of the Mother of God.

DIVINELItUrgY ..ot e 9.00 am
MaLinS . .. 6.00 pm
Tranglation of the Image of our Lord Not-made-by-hands.

DIVINELItUrgY ..ot e 8.30 am
All-night vigil ... 6.00 pm

12th Sunday after Pentecost.
Afterfeast of the Dormition of the Mother of God.
Martyrs Florus and Laurus of Illyria.

DIVINELItUrgY ..ot e 9.00 am
Matins, burial service for theMother of God . .................... 6.00 pm
All-night vigil . ... 6.00 pm

13th Sunday after Pentecost.

Tranglation of therelics of Apostle Bartholomew.

Holy Apostle Titus of the Seventy.

DIVINELITUrgY vttt e e 9.00 am
MatiNS .. e e 6.00 pm

Meeting of the Vladimir icon of the Mother of God.
Holy Martyrs Adrian and Natalia.
DIVINELITUrgY vttt e 8.30 am

MaLinS . .. 6.00 pm

Beheading of St. John the Baptist.
Fast day (no fish).
Divine Liturgy, requiem service for Orthodox warriorskilled in battle .8.30 am



